Chapter 3
Allocation/Limit Codes

3-1. GENERAL. This chapter furnishes limit codes and titles to identify DoD
Components that receive allocations under the Defense Agencies appropriations.
These codes are an integral part of Defense Agencies accounting classifications.

3-2. ALLOCATION HOLDER. The first two characters of the code identify the
allocation holder. If fund authorizations are not identified beyond this level, the third
and fourth characters will be zeros.

Limit

.0010
.0020
.0200
A1
14**
15%*
16%*
A7
18**
19**
20%*
23
24**
27
29%*
35**
.3620
41
.56**
S7**
.58**
S59**
.60**

.63**
97
.98**

Title

WHS Building Management Program (with GSA)
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Armed Forces (USCA)
Department of the Air Force (AF) (0819 only)
Secretary of Defense Activities (SDA or OSD)
Defense Medical Support Activity (DMSA)

Defense Health Program - (FY 92 only)

Base Closure and Realignment Commission (BRAC)
Office of Economic Adjustment (OEA)

Defense Health Program (DHP)

Defense Legal Services Agency (DLSA)

Washington Headquarters Services (WHS)

Federal Energy Management Program (FEMP)
Defense Prisoner of War/Missing in Action Office (DPMO)
Defense Technology Security Administration (DTSA)
Corporate Information Management (CIM)

Section Six Schools Program (Section 6)

Civil Military Program (CMP)

American Forces Information Service (AFIS)

U.S. Special Operations Command (USSOCOM)
USSOCOM - Navy - SOPAC

USSOCOM - Navy - SOCLANT

USSOCOM - Navy - NAVSEA

DoD Education Activity (DoDEA)

Office of Civilian and Military Program of the Uniformed Services
(OCHAMPUS)

Unallocated

Undistributed

3-3. FIRST DESIGNATED FUNDS HOLDER. The following codes identify the
organization receiving the first designation fund authorization. The first two
characters of the code identify the allocation holder. The third and fourth characters
identify the organization receiving a suballocation, allotment, or suballotment from the
allocation holder.
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Limit
Limit

.0010
.0020
.0200
1101
1102
1103
1104
1107
1108
1111
1112
1113
1117
1120
1122
1130
1131
1142
1143
1144
1145
1147
1148
1151
1162
1173
1179
1180
1182
1185
1187
11A1
11A2
11A4
11B1
11B2
11B4
11C1
11C2
11C4
1401
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Title
Title

WHS/GSA Transfer Allocation Account
USCA

Department of the Air Force (0819 only)
OSD Army

OSD AF

OSD - Armed Forces Radiobiology Research Inst. (AFRRI)
OSD Navy

OSD NATO Headquarters Allied Power Europe
OSD - OSD - DoDEA

OSD - Special Events

OSD - JS

OSD ARPA

OSD OEA

OSD WHS

OSD - AF (multi-year)

OSD - WHS (multi-year)

OSD - Army (multi-year)

OSD - DNA

OSD - DISA, Washington, D.C.

OSD - DIA

OSD - NSA

(Reserved)

OSD - DMA

OSD DLA

OSD - Uniformed Services University of Health Sciences (USUHS)
OSD - DHRA

OSD - Defense Technical Information (DTIC)
OSD - USAPGSA

OSD White Sands Missile Range, New Mexico
OSD Eglin Air Force Base, Florida

OSD Kirtland Air Force Base, New Mexico
?95 - BRAC - Army

?95 - BRAC Il - Air Force

?95 - BRAC Il - Navy

?96 - BRAC Il - Army

?96 - BRAC Il - Air Force

?96 - BRAC Il - Navy

?97 - BRAC Il - Army

?97 - BRAC Il - Air Force

?97 - BRAC Il - Navy

DMSA Army
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Limit
.1402
.1420
.1469
1471
1472
1532
1534
1631
1632
.1634
.1635
.1636
16A1
16A2
.16A4
.16A5
.16A6
.16B1
.16B2
.16B4
.16B5
.16B6
.16C1
.16C2
.16C4
.16C5
.16C6
.16D1
.16D2
.16D4
.16D5
.16D6
1701
1702
1704
1720
1740
1750
.1846
.1851
.1852
.1853
.1854
.1855
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Title
DMSA AF
DMSA
DMSA - Dept of Transportation
DMSA Army [DEERS]
DMSA AF [DEERS]
DHP - AF (multi year)
DHP - Navy (multi year)
'94 BRAC Il - Army
'94 BRAC Il - Air Force
'94 BRAC Il - Navy
'94 BRAC III - DISA
'94 BRAC Il - DLA
'95 BRAC III - Army
'95 BRAC Il - Air Force
'95 BRAC Ill - Navy
'95 BRAC Il - DISA
'95 BRAC Il - DLA
'96 BRAC Il - Army
'96 BRAC Il - Air Force
'96 BRAC Il - Navy
'96 BRAC III - DISA
'96 BRAC Il - DLA
'97 BRAC Il - Army
'97 BRAC Il - Air Force
'97 BRAC Ill - Navy
'97 BRAC Il - DISA
'97 BRAC Il - DLA
'98 BRAC Ill - ARMY
'98 BRAC Il - AIR FORCE
'98 BRAC Ill - NAVY
'98 BRAC Il - DISA
'98 BRAC IIl - DLA
OEA Army
OEA AF
OEA Navy
OEA
OEA -BTO
OEA Special
DHP - Continued Health Care Benefit Program
DHP - (O&M, RPM) - Army
DHP - (O&M, RPM) - Navy
DHP - (O&M, RPM) - AF
DHP - (O&M, RPM) - DMPA
DHP - (O&M, RPM) - USUHS
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Limit

.1856
.1857
.1861
.1862
.1863
.1864
.1865

1866
.1867
.1868
.1869
1871
1872
.1873
.1874
1875
.1876
1877
.1881
.1882
.1883
.1884
.1885
.1886
.1887
.1889
.1891
.1892
.1893
1920
.2001
.2002
.2004
.2007
.2008
2011
.2015
.2020
.2043
.2045
.2051
.2053
.2054
.2060

Chapter 3
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Title
DHP - (O&M, RPM) - CHAMPUS
DHP - (O&M, RPM) - OSD/HA
DHP - O&M (3%) - ARMY
DHP - O&M (3%) - NAVY
DHP - O&M (3%) - AIR FORCE
DHP - O&M (3%) - DMPA
DHP - O&M (3%) - USUHS
DHP - O&M (3%) - CHAMPUS
DHP - O&M (3%) - OSD/HA
DHP - O&M (3%) - CHCBP
DHP - O&M (3%) - MCS/CHAMPUS
DHP - (Procurement) - Army
DHP - (Procurement) - Navy
DHP - (Procurement) - AF
DHP - (Procurement) - DMPA
DHP - (Procurement) - USUHS
DHP - (Procurement) - CHAMPUS
DHP - (Procurement) - OSD/HA
DHP - (O&M) - Army
DHP - (O&M) - Navy
DHP - (O&M) - AF
DHP - (O&M) - DMPA
DHP - (O&M) - USUHS
DHP - (O&M) - CHAMPUS
DHP - (O&M) - OSD/HA
DHP - (O&M) - MCS/CHAMPUS
DHP - (FCF) - Army
DHP - (FCF) - Navy
DHP - (FCF) - AF
DLSA
WHS Army
WHS AF
WHS Navy
WHS NATO SHAPE
WHS - DoDEA (TAP/RAP)
Indian Incentive Program
PFPA
WHS
WHS - DISA
WHS - NSA
WHS - DLA
WHS - Air Force - Humanitarian Assistance

WHS - Navy - Humanitarian Assistance Program

WHS - DoDEA
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Limit Title
.2062 WHS - USUHS
2220 BTA -
.2301 FEMP - Army
.2302 FEMP - Air Force
.2304 FEMP - Navy
2311 FEMP - OSD
.2320 FEMP - WHS
.2420 DFAS-DAO-DE/WHS/F - POW MIA
2720 DTSA
.2901 CIM Army
.2902 CIM AF
.2904 CIM Navy
.2920 CIM
.2943 CIM DISA
3501 Section 6 Army
.3502 Section 6 AF
.3504 Section 6 Navy
.3520 Section 6
.3620 Civil Military Program (CMP)
40B1 '96 BRAC IV - Army
.40B2 '96 BRAC IV - Air Force
.40B4 '96 BRAC IV - Navy
.40B5 '96 BRAC IV - DISA
.40B6 '96 BRAC IV - DLA
40C1 '97 BRAC IV - Army
40C2 '97 BRAC IV - Air Force
40C4 '97 BRAC IV - Navy
40C5 '97 BRAC IV - DISA
.40C6 '97 BRAC IV - DLA
40D1 '98 BRAC IV - ARMY
.40D2 '98 BRAC IV - AIR FORCE
.40D4 '98 BRAC IV - NAVY
.40D5 '98 BRAC IV - DISA
.40D6 '98 BRAC IV - DLA
4101 AFIS - USEUCOM
4110 AFIS - Defense Visual Information School
4120 AFIS - Headquarters
4121 AFIS - Television Audio Support Activity
4130 AFIS - Defense Information School
4141 AFIS Armed Forces Radio and Television Services
4150 AFIS - Defense Photography School
4183 AFIS - Defense Visual Information Center
5310 BRAC
.50DT BRAC FY09
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Limit
S50ET
S0FT
.5600
5601
.5602
.5604
5621
5622
5631
56A1
.56B1
56C1
56E1
56J1
56K1
56P1
5704
.5804
.5904
6111
.6120
.6193
.6198
.6820
.9700
.9800
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Title
BRAC FY10
BRAC FY11
USSOCOM Headquarters
USSOCOM Army
USSOCOM AF
USSOCOM Navy
USSOCOM - Army Supplemental
USSOCOM - AF Supplemental
USSOCOM - Army - SOCSOUTH
USSOCOM - Army - USA Aviation & Transportation
USSOCOM - Army - Blue Grass Army Depot
USSOCOM - Army - CECOM
USSOCOM - Army - SOCEUR
USSOCOM - Army - Joint Special Operations
USSOCOM - Army - SOCK
USSOCOM - Army - PM SOA
USSOCOM - Navy - SOCPAC
USSOCOM - Navy - SOCLANT
USSOCOM - Navy - NAVSEA

DOD Acquisition Workforce Development Fund(OSD), APPN 0111
DOD Acquisition Workforce Development Fund (WHS), APPN 0111
DOD Acquisition Workforce Development Fund(WHS), APPN 0111
DOD Acquisition Workforce Development Fund (OSD), APPN 0111

DSCA (Defense Security Coop Agency)
Unallocated
Undistributed
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